
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SILVER BANNER 3 Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 1Y 7Y (FEL)C 5/4C. Rice 528823 1/094

 2 SNOOZY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R9, Y 3Y 1P 2P 5/4J. Hall 526054 2/1200

 3 ARQUETTE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R10, Y 3Y 5P 2P 5/4R. Smith 524914 1/0168

 4 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R10, Y 2Y 7P 3P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0110

 5 LEAD THIS WAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R9, Y 2Y 6Y 7Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0109

 6 REENA'S ROSIE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 09/04/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4J. Gordon 536484 1/0126

 7 MISS IRWIN Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 2Y 5/3A. Ivers 530604 2/1282

 8 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4J. Hall 526053 2/1210

 9 RHODES RUNNER 1 Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0189

 10 GOOD ODDS KANGA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 4Y 5/4J. Brown 497563 2/1161

 11 POWERING TUX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/02/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4P. Pirie 520279 2/1155

 12 IMPRESS SMOKEY Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R9, Y 4Y 3P 8Y 5/4A. Ivers 533839 1/0154

 13 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R7, P 3P 2Y 2Y 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/0152

 14 SOVEREIGN SIN Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R10, Y 4Y 5P 3Y 5/4J. Woods 501357 1/0133

 15 SAVOURY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R5, Y 5Y 6P 5P 5/4S. Easey 523013 2/1129

 16 JIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R10, Y 6Y 4P 8Y 5/3J. Hall 497034 2/1119

 17 MISS SADIE LEA Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 5/4W. Dance 536714 1/0118

 18 ISAAC GEORGE Weighted points score PPK, 10/04/2021, R5, Y 3Y 3Y 2Y 5/4R. Smith 527360 1/0112

 19 PLATINUM FLARE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R5, Y 4Y 4P 7P 5/3S. Easey 530488 2/1110

 20 MISS FRANKIE RAE Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4D. Goodger 532809 1/0108

 21 DESPICABLE KAILA 1 Weighted points score BAT, 29/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4S. Easey 523715 2/1105

 22 IBROX BRAVEHEART Weighted points score GOS, 10/11/2020, R3, P 7P 3Y 1P 5/4W. Dance 525987 1/0105

 23 BLAZING XENI Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R9, Y 5Y 1Y 2Y 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/0104

 24 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4R. Kaliwoda 523039 2/1101

 25 DEVIOUS DAME Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4A. Ivers 524932 1/096

 26 GO BONZO Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R8, Y 6Y 4Y 4P 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 1/093

 27 RAINBOW LUCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 6P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/092

 28 CITY CHICK Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4C. Proctor 533471 1/087

 29 FAWN FLASH Weighted points score PPK, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 5Y 7Y 1Y 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 PEARL CASH Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4K. Brown 496789 1/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BELLA'S CHOICE Last start winner PPK, 03/04/2021, R8, Y 1Y 4P 5Y 1/2W. Dance 531951 9/8189
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SKETCHY HALO Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R7, Y 2Y 5M 1M 2/1/1A. Ivers 471875 26/21243

 2 JACKPOT JOSIE 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 07/04/2021, R4, P 1P 8P 1C 2/1/2G. Borg 523507 12/8244

 3 DAM THE MAN Weighted points score BAT, 05/04/2021, R10, M 3M 5M 1M 2/1/2A. Byrnes 488095 14/10183
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY ALLY 2 Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2021, R4, Y 1Y 1P 4P 3/1/2A. Byrnes 529648 5/2203

 2 SIDDY SIOUX Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 1Y 5P 5P 3/1/2J. Hall 526055 5/4191

 3 DUSTY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 3/1/2J. Hall 494250 6/5243

 4 BAGO ROAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R4, P 5P 2Y 4P 3/1/2P. Pirie 488057 10/6243

 5 BENJI BUTTONS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R9, C 6C 3P 3P 3/1/2L. Azzopardi 501210 18/14164

 6 MIAMI SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 3Y 3/1/1J. Hall 494254 5/1147

 7 MEGAPASCAL Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 3/1/2T. Vella-Powell 499359 6/1138

 8 BLOCK ME Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R7, Y 5Y 5P 4P 3/1/1A. Ivers 499546 7/5101

 9 SABATA RAPTOR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 3/1/1R. Polidano 500377 7/696
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021
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 1 KING BLUE Last start winner PPK, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 1Y 5Y 8Y 4/1/2P. Williams 499912 5/492

 2 SHARK STYLE Last start placegetter PPK, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 2Y 6Y 2Y 4/1/2G. Prior 493969 9/8164

 3 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R7, C 7C 3P 1P 4/1/2S. Easey 529711 3/1226

 4 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 1P 4/1/2S. Sealey 533702 3/2219

 5 ALKIRA Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 5P 4/1/2N. Lyford 522363 4/3138
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 1 RYDER PATROL Last start placegetter PPK, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 2Y 2Y 1P 5/3P. Williams 499072 3/2174

 2 DANCING SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 2Y 3P 4P 5/1J. Hall 494252 4/3168

 3 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R10, Y 2Y 7P 3P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0110

 4 LEAD THIS WAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R9, Y 2Y 6Y 7Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0109

 5 SHARK ZONE Last start placegetter PPK, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 3Y 4Y 8Y 5/1G. Prior 493968 4/382

 6 BIGBAD BRUMBY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 11/04/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 1Y 5/3J. Brown 523794 3/2201

 7 JUNE TWENTY SIX Dropping in grade RIC, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 4Y 7P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/367

 8 ONLY SOMETIMES Weighted points score RIC, 10/02/2021, R7, P 4P 7P 3Y 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/2169

 9 GOOD ODDS KANGA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 4Y 5/4J. Brown 497563 2/1161

 10 POWERING TUX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/02/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4P. Pirie 520279 2/1155
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 RUBY SIOUX Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/02/2021, R1, P

RIC, 12/02/2021, R1, P

7P 2P 2P M/1J. Hall 494251 0/096

 2 SOOKY LALA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/03/2021, R1, Y 4P 3Y 4P M/1J. Gordon 536486 0/084

 3 MISSILE EDITION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/04/2021, R3, Y 4P 2Y 6P M/1N. Lyford 532590 0/080

 4 BLUE MOON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 27/03/2021, R2, Y 6Y 6Y 3Y M/1D. Smith 530632 0/062

 5 ALMOST BLUE First start M/1M. Greer 500618 0/00

 6 BUTTON UP ZIPPER First start M/1T. Vella-Powell 524028 0/00

 7 DESPICABLE SPIKE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/08/2020, R1, P 5P M/1S. Easey 529709 0/050

 8 RIVERSIDE SUPER Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/03/2021, R2, Y 6Y M/1M. Williams 525893 0/042

 9 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 6Y 5P 6P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/072

 10 UP THERE CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R3, Y 5Y 5Y 6P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/068

 11 BUMPY BILL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R1, P 5P 4Y 4Y M/1N. Lyford 534286 0/067

 12 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/056

 13 LARABEE Weighted points score WAG, 15/01/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 8P M/1J. Ashe 526867 0/046

 14 EMERALD BEYOND Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1A. Wade 499362 0/046

 15 SWISH MISS Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P 6P 7P M/1C. Proctor 533469 0/039

 16 MELLENCAMP Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R1, P (FEL)Y 8P 5P M/1N. Lyford 534282 0/039

 17 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1S. Sealey 531979 0/038

 18 MELITA EAGLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R3, P 7P 7P M/1J. Ashe 528636 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JACKPOT JOSIE 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 07/04/2021, R4, P 1P 8P 1C 2/1/2G. Borg 523507 12/8244
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SENOR SIOUX Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2021, R7, Y 1Y 2P 1P 3/1/2J. Hall 526061 6/5284

 2 HARDAWAY ALLY 1 Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2021, R4, Y 1Y 1P 4P 3/1/2A. Byrnes 529648 5/2203

 3 NO ROOM Last start Provincial winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2T. Vella-Powell 499356 9/7213

 4 BAGO ROAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R4, P 5P 2Y 4P 3/1/2P. Pirie 488057 10/6243

 5 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 1P 3/1/1J. Hall 526056 6/5211

 6 BENJI BUTTONS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R9, C 6C 3P 3P 3/1/2L. Azzopardi 501210 18/14164

 7 SABATA RAPTOR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 8P 3/1/1R. Polidano 500377 7/696

 8 ASTON SQUIRE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 3/1/2D. Browne 500279 8/272
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JERRA LEE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R4, Y 3Y 5Y 4P 4/1/1D. Smart 497760 3/2157

 2 ZELMA BALE Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 4/1/1J. Brown 499201 4/2132

 3 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R9, M 2M 4P 5M 4/1/2P. Pirie 475398 6/395

 4 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 4Y 4/1/1N. Lyford 522366 3/282
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 IMPRESS RAJA Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2021, R5, Y 1Y 3P 1Y 5/3A. Ivers 533842 5/2255

 2 SILVER BANNER 1 Last start winner RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 1Y 7Y (FEL)C 5/4C. Rice 528823 1/094

 3 BIGBAD BRUMBY 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 11/04/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 1Y 5/3J. Brown 523794 3/2201

 4 SWISHY GIRL Last start Provincial winner NOW, 11/04/2021, R11, P 1P 6P 4P 5/4A. Proctor 533465 2/1153

 5 RHODES RUNNER 2 Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0189

 6 SAVOURY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R5, Y 5Y 6P 5P 5/4S. Easey 523013 2/1129

 7 PLATINUM FLARE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R5, Y 4Y 4P 7P 5/3S. Easey 530488 2/1110

 8 DESPICABLE KAILA 2 Weighted points score BAT, 29/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4S. Easey 523715 2/1105

 9 SWISH CHICK Weighted points score DAP, 01/04/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4C. Proctor 533473 1/0101

 10 RAINBOW LUCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 6P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/092

 11 SWISH SANDY Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/4A. Proctor 533472 1/092

 12 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R5, Y 6Y 2Y 6Y 5/4M. Ballantine 536786 1/085

 13 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 3Y 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/085
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIPPY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R3, Y 3Y 2P 5P M/1J. Hall 526058 0/0114

 2 AMANDA BALLO Last start placegetter RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 2Y 6P 5P M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/076

 3 LOOK OUT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/03/2021, R3, P 7P 7Y 3P M/1P. Williams 527738 0/066

 4 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 6Y 5P 6P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/072

 5 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/04/2021, R3, P 5P 8P 8P M/1R. Polidano 534533 0/070

 6 UP THERE CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R3, Y 5Y 5Y 6P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/068

 7 BUMPY BILL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R1, P 5P 4Y 4Y M/1N. Lyford 534286 0/067

 8 DOUBLE BLOW Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 6Y M/1N. Lyford 534280 0/060

 9 DUCATI BLACK Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 7Y M/1N. Lyford 534287 0/058

 10 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/04/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/056

 11 BLISSFUL BEAUTY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/04/2021, R2, P 5P 5Y 8P M/1M. Williams 525894 0/055

 12 URALLA 3 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 7Y 7Y 4P M/1M. Hannay 527286 0/050

 13 MELITA EAGLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R3, P 7P 7P M/1J. Ashe 528636 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SILVER BANNER 2 Last start Country winner RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 1Y 7Y (FEL)C 5/4C. Rice 528823 1/094

 2 JASPER JOKER Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 5/4T. Rees 535160 1/0149

 3 GO GO CHICAGO Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4T. Rees 535164 1/0116
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 17 April 2021

Y M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GLITTERING ACE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/04/2021, R3, P 8P 3P (FEL)P M/1C. Chappelow 536118 0/074

 2 GLITTERING MAGIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/04/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 6P M/1C. Chappelow 536119 0/070

 3 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/04/2021, R3, P 5P 8P 8P M/1R. Polidano 534533 0/070

 4 BLISSFUL BEAUTY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/04/2021, R2, P 5P 5Y 8P M/1M. Williams 525894 0/055

 5 URALLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 7Y 7Y 4P M/1M. Hannay 527286 0/050

 6 GLITTERING JAZZY Weighted points score DAP, 01/04/2021, R3, P 5P 7P M/1C. Chappelow 536115 0/044
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